## SINDU VALLEY TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

No. 3, Dr TC M Royan Road, Opp Ayyappan Temple, Bangaloreo 560053 Telephone: 080 26706716 Email:sinduvalley76@gmail.com

June 30, 2023

The Secretary
The Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

SUB: INTIMATION OF CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW

Scrip Code: 505504

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations) 2015 and code of conduct of the Company, trading window for dealing in the Company's share will be closed for all designated persons, their immediate relatives and other Insiders of the Company as covered under the Company's Code of Conduct from Saturday, July 01, 2023 till 48 hours after disclosure of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ending June 30, 2023.

The date of the Board Meeting for consideration of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ending June 30, 2023, will be informed to you later. The said trading window closure has been informed internally by the Company on June 30, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,
For SINDU VALLEY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Lakshman Madesh Managing Director DIN: 03632724